07/26/2012

NO. 005

'. 3

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration to correct the incorrectly identified Reg. Nos. 1083322, 1673320 and 2250993 at Reel 4815 / Frame 0439	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Components Corporation		07/06/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Components Corporation
Street Address:	175 Marcus Blvd
Olty:	Hauppage
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total; 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1083322	INTERVOX
Registration Number:	1673320	INTERVOX
Registration Number:	2250993	INTERVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail,

Correspondent Name: Virginia Wolk Marino
Addrese Line 1: P.O. Box 64807
Addrese Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4; Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Wolk Marino
Signature:	∕/irginia Wolk Marino/
Date:	07/20/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=declaration#page1.tif

file://C:\Documents and Settings\vm32480\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1F3\EASTM241165 (... 7/26/2012 TRADEMARK

700490215 REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0491

NO. 005 P. 4

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM241165

 Roceipt Date:
 07/20/2012

 Fee Amount:
 \$90

file://C:\Documents and Settings\vm32480\Local Scrtings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1F3\EASTM241165 (... 7/26/2012 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0492

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

Registrant:	International Components Corporation	(
Mark:	INTERVOX	\ \ \
Reg. Nos.:	1083322; 1673320; 2250993)
Reel/Frame:	4815/0439)

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

- I, Mallimotian being duly sworn, declare:
- 1. I am the <u>SUP</u> of RBS Citizens, and I am authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of said national banking association.
- I am familiar with the marks identified in the above-captioned registrations.
- 3. The Release By Secured Party filed by RBS Citizens on July 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4815/0439 has incorrect information and was filed erroneously. It incorrectly identified Reg. Nos. 1083322, 1673320 and 2250993 as being included in the Security Agreement and Release, when they never should have been included in the Security Agreement and the Release in the first place. It was an error to include them.
- 4. The ownership of Reg. Nos. 1083322, 1673320 and 2250993 has not changed, and should remain in the name of International Components Corporation, a New York corporation located at 175 Marcus Blvd., Hauppage, NY 11788.

RBS C	ITIZENS, N.A.	10
Ву:	Allah tiote	<u> </u>
Name:	MRK R. MOTE	<u> </u>
Title:	STABL VIZE	MESDOSVI
	2/18/12	
Date:		

EAST\49496025,1